3:30 p.m.

3:35 p.m.

3:50 p.m.

4:10 p.m.

4:30 p.m.

5:00 p.m.

Revised Agenda

Connecticut State Board of Education

Hartford

Accountability and Support Committee
Meeting of September 10, 2025

3:30 p.m.

450 Columbus Boulevard Plaza North Hearing Room J

Hartford, CT 06103

Revised Agenda

Call to Order

Review of Approved 2025-26 ASC Meeting
Schedule

2025-26 Commissioner’'s Network (CN) Update

IV. 2025-26 Charter School Renewal Updates
V. Charter School Renewal Corrective Action
Update — Discipline / In-School Suspension
e Capital Prep Harbor Charter, Bridgeport
Adjourn

Erin D. Benham

Erin D. Benham
Jennifer Webb, Bureau Chief

Felicia Canty, Charter School Liaison

Dr. Steve Perry, Head of School

Dr. Ayanna Carter, State Superintendent
Natasha Banks, Chief Talent Officer

Jill Culter-Hodgman, Chief of Staff

Rich Beganski, Senior Executive Director,
Data and Accountability

Scott Wojnarowicz, Assistant Superintendent,
Curriculum and Instruction

Erin D. Benham

The Connecticut State Department of Education is an affirmative action/equal opportunity employer.



