Revised Agenda

Connecticut State Board of Education Hartford

Accountability and Support Committee

Meeting of September 10, 2025 3:30 p.m.

450 Columbus Boulevard Plaza North Hearing Room J Hartford, CT 06103

Revised Agenda

3:30 p.m.	I.	Call to Order	Erin D. Benham
3:35 p.m.	II.	Review of Approved 2025–26 ASC Meeting Schedule	Erin D. Benham
3:50 p.m.	III.	2025-26 Commissioner's Network (CN) Update	Jennifer Webb, Bureau Chief
4:10 p.m.	IV.	2025-26 Charter School Renewal Updates	Felicia Canty, Charter School Liaison
4:30 p.m.	V.	Charter School Renewal Corrective Action Update – Discipline / In-School Suspension	
		Capital Prep Harbor Charter, Bridgeport	Dr. Steve Perry, Head of School Dr. Ayanna Carter, State Superintendent Natasha Banks, Chief Talent Officer Jill Culter-Hodgman, Chief of Staff Rich Beganski, Senior Executive Director, Data and Accountability Scott Wojnarowicz, Assistant Superintendent, Curriculum and Instruction

5:00 p.m.

Adjourn

Erin D. Benham